
Race:1
575y/526m

19:34
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Time Greyhound 28 A2 Dual Distance Semi-Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €125 Unpl S/F: €20 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

575/600, Total Prizefund €4,245

Act 573.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Capable sort. Recently tried over further. Needs to hold her position to the turn 7-2
T2 A2 A0 Out of the frame in recent outings. At his best over this trip. Can he get loose? 5-2
T3 A2 A1 Strong running sort. Stays this far and further but can she turn close enough? 7-2
T4 A2 A1 Capable sort when on song. Needs to hit the ground running to get involved 5-1
T5 A2 A1 Speedy sort. Will relish long run to the turn but will he get home? Must dictate 3-1
T6 A2 A1 A winner over 600yds Jul 12. Draw in his favour as sole wide seed. Claims 7-2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-5 Trio Always:  2-5-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[32.71-LFD] 19 5 44Mr. Eunan  McBride (Co. Donegal) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Murlens Madison).Jul'23SMURFING GAMER TPW €1,313

Jul 5'25 62 525R    A2 T1 2.77 3222 2nd 5.00L FAw,Crd 1 29.11 Sand 2/1 LFD Zoos Ariel 29.46
Jun 5'25 60 750R    D3 T2 14.15 4455 5th 18.00L Chl1/2,NvSh 41.89 Sand 4/1 SPK Borna Viper 43.15
May 10'2 61 525R    A2 T2 2.74 2222 1st 1.25L FAw,FinWl 29.06 Sand 5/2 LFD Drveen Lass *29.06
May 3'25 61 525R    A3 T3 2.73 2221 1st 1.5L EP,LdRi 28.91 Sand 7/4 LFD Dusty Dan *28.91
Apr 19'25 61 525R    A5 T2 2.81 3111 1st 14L Ld 2,drclr 29.09+.20 Fast LFD Harrys Pip *29.29

Blue

2 [31.41]
TR: Oliver Bray[31.41-SPK] 21 3 75Mrs.June Maguire (Navan Meath) Ibkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Cannobio).Jun'22BOYNE ROAD TPW €3,580

Jul 26'25 72 550R    A1 T1 3.61 6664 4th 10.25L RlRu,NvShw 29.61 Sand 4/1 SPK Kereight Pimple 30.33
Jul 18'25 72 525R    A1 T1 2.14 4534 4th 1.75L SlAw,RnOn 28.65 Sand 5/1 SPK Hazelhill Marty 28.77
Jul 4'25 72 525R    A1 T2 2.16 3333 2nd 7L SlAw,RnOn 28.47 Sand 5/1 SPK Goodnitekathleen 28.96
Jun 27'25 71 525R    A1 T5 2.11 5666 3rd 5.00L/nk BlkRu,Crd1/2 28.66 Sand 5/1 SPK Pennys Twinkle 29.03
Apr 4'25 72 575R    A2 T1 4.87 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 31.21+.20 Fast 1/1 SPK Knockmant Ali *31.41

White

3
TR: Sean Dooley 28 4 65Mr. Sean Dooley (Co. Carlow.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Town Mouse).Sep'22TOWN KITTEN TPW €4,520

Jul 26'25 56 525R    A2 T3 2.07 4455 5th 5.50L/nk Crd3/4,Ck Ri 28.67 Sand 5/1 SPK Microchip 29.07
Jul 12'25 56 525R    A2 T1 2.17 4333 3rd 10L EvAw,A 3rd 28.66 Sand 5/2 SPK Da Quiet Patch 29.36
Jul 4'25 55 525R    A2 T1 2.14 1111 1st nk ALd,HldOn 29.05 Sand 3/1 SPK Magical Poppet *29.05
Jun 20'25 56 525R    A2 T2 2.24 5533 2nd 0.5L Crd 1,FinWl 28.96 Sand 2/1 SPK Beat It Slow 28.99
May 29'2 57 750R    DD0 T1 13.76 1111 3rd 1.5L Ld,HdNrL 42.81 Sand 6/4 SPK Borna Honey 42.91

Black

4
TR: Margaret Bolton 39 9 87Mr. Scott Bennitt/Mr. Kenny McGrogan (Cu Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Solas An Iarthar).Jun'22KELPIE TPW €5,858

Jul 4'25 60 525R    A2 T5 2.14 5566 6th 7.0L/nk FAw,BBlk 1 29.05 Sand 6/1 SPK Town Kitten 29.56
Jun 19'25 60 525R    A3 T4 2.17 4443 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 28.98+.10 Fast 5/1 SPK Irelands Eye *29.08
May 23'2 61 550R    A3 T4 4.78 4444 3rd 8.5L SlAw,RnOn 30.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Moana 30.74
May 16'2 61 525R    A2 T4 3.42 5444 3rd 7.5L DH,Bmp 1 29.24 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Spark 29.66
Jul 28'24 58 525R    A4 T6 0.00 1st 6L Ld 2,StyOn 28.84 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Glynnscross Ted *28.74

Orange

5
TR: Marie Gilbert 10 3 21Mrs.Mary Mcgrath (Coalisland Tyrone) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Succession).Aug'23RACE TO GLORY TPW €4,015

Jul 18'25 68 525R    A1 T3 2.13 3444 4th 12.00L Ck 1,Imp 28.87 Sand 11/4 SPK Black Bridges 29.71
Jun 28'25 68 525R    A1 T4 2.51 1134 3rd 5.25L Ld 1,Bmp 3 28.65 Sand DLK Lady Jo Ann 29.02
May 22'2 67 525R    A2 T4 2.08 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 28.79 Sand 2/1 SPK Strathrannoch *28.79
May 15'2 68 525R    A2 T6 2.03 1111 1st sh EP,HldOn 28.92 Sand 7/2 SPK Seek The Kingdom *28.92
May 8'25 68 525R    A2 T5 2.14 1111 2nd 0.50L Ld1/2,ChlRi 29.09+.20 Fast 5/2 SPK Strathrannoch 29.32

Stripes

6 [31.99]
TR: Owner[31.67-DLK] 34 6 77Miss.Megan De-Souza/Genia De Souza (Dul Wbe.B.(Malachi-Burkos Dream).Jun'22DE BEESWING TPW €3,223

Jul 26'25 64 525R    A2 T6 2.60 2222 1st 2L Chl3/4,FinWl 29.22 Sand DLK Aayamza Jet *29.22
Jul 12'25 63 600R    A3 T6 3.97 2222 1st 1.5L Strfin,Ld 1 33.04 Sand DLK Exclusion Order *33.04
Jul 5'25 63 600R    A3 T6 4.01 2211 2nd nk Ld 3,HdNrL 33.07 Sand DLK Harryannafreya 33.09
Jun 13'25 62 525R    A2 T6 2.50 1111 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,EvCh 28.92 Sand DLK Farney Charm 28.97
Mar 15'25 64 550R    A1 T6 4.03 5553 2nd 4L EvAw,StyOn 30.01 Sand DLK Phoenix Charlie 30.29

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A--D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
575y/526m

19:48
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Time Greyhound 28 A2 Dual Distance Semi-Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €125 Unpl S/F: €20 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

575/600, Total Prizefund €4,245

Act 573.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Wexford raider with three wins at Enniscorthy. Needs to come away racing here 7-2
T2 A2 A0 Capable sort but remains a maiden. Due some luck but must improve his starting 3-1
T3 A2 A2 Eight times a scorer. In good form lately around Drumbo Park. Can she dictate? 4-1
T4 A3 A2 Pacey sort. Sure to finish well but must improve his starting. May edge inwards 3-1
T5 A2 AA0 Strong running lady. Likely to finish well but can she turn close enough here? 4-1
T6 A2 AA0 Talented tracker last year. Returning after a long layoff. Trial form not inspiring 8-1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-2 Trio Always:  4-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Roanna Con

TR: Myles Roban 8 3 21Mr. Myles  Roban/Mr. Thomas Power (Co W Ibk.D.(Malachi-Roanna Bess).Mar'23DASHING TOM TPW €1,610

Jul 24'25 71 550R    A1 T4 4.52 5545 4th 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 30.12 Sand 6/1 ECY Misterin Bola 30.43
Jul 17'25 71 525R    A0 T2 3.22 3444 3rd 1.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.91 Sand 5/1 ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 28.98
Jun 9'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.27 1111 1st 3.5L 28.87 Sand 2/5 ECY White Gem *28.87
Jun 2'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.34 2211 1st 3L CrdRu,FinWl 29.25 -.20 Slow 1/1 ECY Yourgonnabelucky *29.05
May 26'2 71 525R    A5 T3 3.28 2221 1st 5L ClrRn,Styd 29.06 Sand 6/4 ECY Ned On Fire *29.06

Blue

2
TR: Owner 12 0 32Mrs. Mary Clarke (Mountnugent) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Clona Skye).Jul'23CERTIFICATE TPW €795

Jul 26'25 79 525R    A2 T5 2.14 4566 5th 4.75L/hd Crd1/2,BmpB 28.92 Sand 3/1 SPK Torpedo Turtle 29.26
Jul 11'25 80 525R    A2 T3 3.39 4444 4th 24L Blk 1,NvShw 29.72 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Heathlawn Best 31.30
Jun 27'25 81 525R    A1 T5 2.14 5444 3rd 11.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.79 Sand 5/2 SPK Westside Ranger 29.59
Jun 21'25 80 525R    A1 T1 2.18 3333 3rd 3L Chl 3,Crd 3 28.69 Sand 2/1 SPK Urban Flight 28.90
Jun 1'25 81 525R    AA0 T4 2.92 4422 2nd 1.50L FAw,Strfin 28.57 Sand 11/2 CMLSawdust Chaps 28.67

White

3
TR: Owner 17 8 15Hot-Trowels-Syn (Darkley Keady) C Nugent Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Tell On Lexi).Jun'23TELL ON TALULLA TPW €1,025

Jun 28'25 61 525R    A1 T1 16.50 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 28.77+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Rough Rocko *28.97
Jun 21'25 61 525R    AA0 T4 16.58 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 28.82+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Sunnyside Aoife *29.02
Jun 14'25 61 525R    A3 T1 16.83 2nd 5.50L ChlRu,A 2nd 29.35 Sand 5/4 DBP Sunnyside Aoife 29.73
May 8'25 58 525R    A2 T3 2.14 4333 3rd 5.00L/hd SlAw,RL1&2 28.66+.20 Fast 3/1 SPK Twenty Benson 29.22
May 1'25 60 525R    A2 T1 2.14 1122 2nd 2.00L Ld1/2,Chl3/4 29.09 Sand 6/4 SPK Magical Hope 29.23

Black

4 Late-Lubagh Mal

TR: Neilus O'Connell 4 0 12Mr. Brian O'Sullivan/Mr Kevin O'Sullivan (R Mbk.D.(Malachi-Cardi Kiki).Sep'23RIPTIDE TROIKA TPW €270

Jul 24'25 78 525R    A2 T5 2.32 5544 2nd 3L RlRu,FinWl 28.69 Sand 1/1 SPK Aussie Reward 28.90
Jul 4'25 79 525R    A2 T4 2.23 6544 3rd 7L W 2,FcdCk4 28.86 Sand 6/1 SPK Kanturk Clon 29.35
Jun 27'25 78 525R    ON1 T6 2.24 4444 4th 3.00L/hd ClrRn,A 4th 28.68 Sand 12/1 SPK Harlequin Paul 28.90
Jun 20'25 77 525R    ON1 T6 2.18 4332 2nd 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.71 Sand 6/1 SPK In The Clouds 28.81
Feb 26'25 84 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4L M 29.29 Sand LMKLubagh Magic *29.29

Orange

5 [31.17]
TR: Sean Dooley[31.17-SPK] 43 7 113Rathdaniel-Town-Syndicate (Bagenalstow Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Town Mouse).Jan'22RATHDANIEL RUTH TPW €6,580

Jul 12'25 65 575R    A1 T5 4.96 4554 4th 3.25L EvAw,ClrRn 31.45 Sand 8/1 SPK Hackney Shorts 31.68
Jul 4'25 64 550R    A1 T6 3.55 5443 3rd 5.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.86 Sand 8/1 SPK Innfield Destiny 30.21
May 17'2 66 550R    A1 T4 3.63 4444 3rd 4.0L Imp 2,StyOn 29.95 Sand 10/1 SPK Town Lucky 30.23
May 10'2 66 550R    A1 T5 3.57 5433 3rd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.66 Sand 4/1 SPK Swithins Jim 29.97
Oct 4'24 65 525R    A0 T4 2.16 5544 1st sh Strfin,LdNrL 28.63 Sand 12/1 SPK Is She There *28.63

Stripes

6 [31.16]
TR: Kurtis Bain[31.16-SPK] 29 6 47The-Liquorice-Allsorts-Synd (Dromore) Wbk.D.(Good News-Bubbly Rose).Nov'21ROUGH FRANKIE TPW €6,390

Jun 30'25 75 335T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L 18.34 Sand DBP Revilo Grace 18.90
Jun 5'25 75 400T    T6 8.67 Solo 25.84 Sand DLK *25.84
Mar 24'25 76 335T    T6 0.00 1st 10L 18.00 Sand DBP Lightfoot Tina *18.00
Dec 20'24 74 550R    A1 T6 3.56 5545 5th 6.25L SlAw,ClrRn 29.72 Sand 5/1 SPK De Foxy Devil 30.16
Mar 30'24 76 575R    A0 T6 4.77 1111 1st 1.5L EP,AHandy 31.16 Sand 2/1 SPK Riverside Pingu *31.16

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A--D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
350y/320m

20:03
 Grade  
S0-S1

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Sprint Racing At Shelbourne SO 350

Wnr €750, 2nd €150, 3rd €75, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €20

TPF: €1,035

Act 350y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S0 S0 Lightly raced sort. Impressive sprint run latest. Draw in his favour. Respected 3-1
T2 S0 SS0 Two wins from eight outings. Needs to hit the ground running to threaten here 4-1
T3 S0 S0 Only once out of the frame. Improved run last time. Must come away racing 7-2
T4 S0 S0 Five wins from seven., His record is very encouraging as is his form. Claims 3-1
T5 S0 S0 Bred in the purple and qualified in style. Inexperienced but must be respected 3-1
T6 S0 S0 Inexperienced individual. Made a fine debut and a wide draw is in his favour 3-1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-5 Trio Always:  4-5-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Michael Taggart(NI) 2 1 00Mr. Patrick  Flanagan (Banbridge) Iltbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Florence Cake).Feb'24JOLLY TEN TPW €170

Jul 19'25 79 325R    S7 T4 0.00 11 1st 6.75L EP,drclr 17.59 Sand LFD Benbradagh Jet *17.59
Jun 26'25 79 525R    ON2 T2 2.19 1114 6th 8.75L Ld1/2,Ck 4 29.40 Sand 3/1 SPK Highview Marcus 30.01
Jun 9'25 79 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 29.84 Sand DBP False Statement *29.84
May 18'2 79 525T    T2 0.00 2112 2nd dis Crmp 30.61 Sand LFD Franklins Wish
Mar 20'25 78 400T    T6 7.47 1st 12L 22.03 Sand DLK Hydepark Hope *22.03

Blue

2 [19.02]
TR: Declan Crossan[19.02-SPK] 8 2 11Ms.Georgina Gibbons (Strabane Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Explosive Boy-Daring Miggie).Sep'23HERE COMES BOB TPW €955

Jul 19'25 71 325R    SS0 T3 0.00 13 3rd 2.25L/sh FAw,Crd 2 17.80 Sand LFD Armagh Buckfast 17.97
Jun 14'25 71 400R    SS0 T3 7.43 66 6th 19.50L/h TiT,RnOn 20.75 Sand DLK Lennies Tank 22.12
May 16'2 71 400R    S2 T1 7.20 11 1st 3.5L EvAw,Ld 1 21.31 Sand DLK Ballymac Ninjago *21.31
May 9'25 71 400R    S2 T2 7.25 21 2nd 0.75L ChlRu,Dsp 2 21.29 Sand DLK Ballymac Ninjago 21.34
Apr 24'25 71 350R    S2 T1 0.00 31 1st 3L Ld 2,RlRi 19.02 Sand 3/1 SPK Gwyn Luka *19.02

White

3
TR: Kurtis Bain 8 4 03The-Dolly-Mixtures-Synd (Dromore) Ibe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Freedom Dream).May'23UP TO MISCHIEF TPW €375

Jul 26'25 74 335R    S1 T1 6.58 1st 3L EvAw,drclr 17.93+.15 Fast 1/2 DBP Aidhm Eileen *18.08
Jul 17'25 73 400T    T6 7.34 Solo 21.89 Sand DLK *21.89
May 24'2 73 335R    SS0 T2 6.65 2nd 2.00L EvAw,FinWl 17.92+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Sniper Roro 18.21
May 3'25 72 335R    S2 T1 6.58 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 18.15+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Gwyn Luka *18.30
Apr 26'25 73 335R    S3 T2 6.64 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 18.12+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Gwyn Fleet *18.27

Black

4
TR: Aidan McVeigh(NI) 7 5 00Mr. Adrian J.  McGarry (Co. Antrim.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Dingys Diva).Nov'23PORTRUSH BEN TPW €770

Jul 19'25 73 325R    SS0 T1 0.00 25 5th 6.50L/sh/EP,Blk 2 17.80 Sand LFD Armagh Buckfast 18.28
Jul 7'25 73 300R    S0 T2 0.00 1st 4L 16.63+.10 Fast5/4F DRY Generous Cashout *16.73
Jun 28'25 74 325R    S1 T5 0.00 11 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 17.59 Sand 2/1 LFD Whinney Hill Boy *17.59
Jun 21'25 73 325R    S1 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 17.71 Sand 6/4 LFD Brasidas *17.71
Jun 14'25 73 325R    S1 T5 0.00 11 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 1 17.88 Sand 2/1 LFD Rackethall Nando *17.88

Orange

5 Late-Droopys Tag

TR: Murt Leahy[18.81-ECY] 1 0 00Mr. Keith Turner (Co. Wexford) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Queen Lilly).Nov'23DA DON TPW €50

Jul 18'25 76 525R    AA0 T3 2.10 4466 6th 15.00L/h RlRi,Fd 28.33 Sand 17/2 SPK Ballymac Mint 29.39
Jun 30'25 74 350T    T2 0.00 1st 10L Mid 18.81 Sand ECY Raha Rover *18.81
May 20'2 74 330T    T3 0.00 1st 20L RL 17.44 Sand CRK Ballybough Niamh *17.44
Apr 23'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 7L M 30.01 -.20 Slow KKY Ballybough Niamh *29.81

Stripes

6
TR: Graham Kelly 1 1 00Mr.Graham Kelly (Clogherhead Louth) Mbd.D.(Pestana-Boulevard Mist).Oct'23BERETTA JOHNSON

Jul 4'25 69 400R    ON2 T6 7.26 11 1st 3.75L EP,W 2 21.31 Sand DLK Lovey Longlegs *21.31
Jun 11'25 69 300T    T4 0.00 1st 1.5L M 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY Beretta Kadie *17.04
Mar 1'25 69 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L 29.19 Sand DLK Beretta Williams 29.61

Sectional Time:First preference Res: EF

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
600y/549m

20:18
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Three Steps To Victory A3/A4 Tri Distance Final

Wnr €2500, 2nd €1000, 3rd €650, 4th €250, 
5th €250, 6th €250 Entry Fee €20

TPF: €6,340 S/Final & Final Fridays Card

Act 598.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Capable lady. The extra yards won’t be a problem. Sure to stay on well. Trios? 5-1
T2 A1 A1 Rapidly improving puppy. Set to improve further and must enter calculations 7-4
T3 A1 A1 Useful sort. Stayed on well in victory Jul 19. Needs to come away racing 6-1
T4 A1 A1 Speedy tracker. Certain to go up fast but vulnerable in the closing stages 5-1
T5 A2 A2 Pacey sort. Ran well to score Jul 19. Needs to be at his sharpest to the turn 5-1
T6 A2 A1 Powerful performer. Not beaten far behind T2 last week. Has obvious claims 5-2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [33.05]
TR: Owner[33.05-SPK] 13 3 21Mr.Nigel McGarry (Ballymoney Antrim) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Elicit Speed).Aug'23HOLD ON TIGHT TPW €1,255

Jul 25'25 57 575R    A3 T2 4.96 2222 1st 0.75L AHandy,LdNr 31.86 Sand 4/1 SPK Boscos Sabb *31.86
Jul 19'25 57 550R    A3 T3 3.56 2222 2nd 2.50L EvAw,A 2nd 30.11 Sand 4/1 SPK Boscos Sabb 30.28
Jul 4'25 57 525R    A2 T4 2.23 4344 3rd 1L/nk CrdStt,StyOn 29.05 Sand 6/1 SPK Town Kitten 29.14
Jun 20'25 57 575R    A2 T6 4.88 3333 4th 4L/sh/sh ChlRu,Imp 1 31.79 Sand 5/1 SPK Highview Tom 32.09
May 15'2 56 600R    A5 T3 6.22 1111 1st 3.5L VQaw,drclr 33.05 Sand 6/1 SPK Outdoor Beauty *33.05

Blue

2
TR: Brendan Matthews(NI) 4 2 10Mr. Brendan Matthews (Newry) Ibk.D.(Airmount Nando-Million Dreams).Jan'24ELLO ELLO TPW €500

Jul 25'25 78 575R    A3 T3 4.89 1111 1st 0.5L EP,HldOn 31.40 Sand 6/4 SPK Fun *31.40
Jul 19'25 78 550R    A3 T2 3.54 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 30.10 Sand 5/4 SPK Tickets Lizzie *30.10
Jul 3'25 77 525R    ON2 T5 2.22 5666 6th 6.75L/sh SlAw,RlRi 28.81 Sand 5/2 SPK Down Tothe Wire 29.29
Jun 26'25 77 525R    ON2 T1 2.36 4432 3rd 4.5L VSlaw,Imp 4 29.40 Sand 5/4 SPK Highview Marcus 29.71
May 28'2 77 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L RL 29.94 -.30 Slow KKY Down Tothe Wire 29.67

White

3
TR: Owner 5 1 12Mr. Craig Heffernan/Mr. Conor Heffernan ( Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Jetstream Lynx).Jul'23KILGARRAN SUUZAY TPW €305

Jul 25'25 61 575R    A3 T1 4.89 2234 3rd 6.0L ChlRu,ClrRn 31.40 Sand 7/2 SPK Ello Ello 31.82
Jul 19'25 61 550R    A3 T4 3.50 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,Ld 1 30.14 Sand 3/1 SPK Fun *30.14
Jun 27'25 63 575R    A4 T2 0.00 2333 2nd nk EvAw,FinWl 31.95 Sand 1/1 NWBScarborough Lady 31.97
Jun 12'25 63 525R    A4 T1 3.26 2444 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,RnOn 29.43 Sand 1/1 ECY Da Laneboy 29.48
Apr 21'25 63 525R    ON1 T3 3.24 3555 4th 5.00L EP,Bmp 2 29.49 Sand 2/1 ECY Arcadianprincess 29.84

Black

4
TR: Owner 4 1 11Mr. Joseph  O'HanlonSnr. (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Clash Sabb).Sep'23BOSCOS SABB TPW €200

Jul 25'25 73 575R    A3 T5 4.94 1111 2nd 0.75L Ld,HdNrL 31.86 Sand 6/4 SPK Hold On Tight 31.91
Jul 19'25 72 550R    A3 T5 3.56 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,Ld 1 30.11 Sand 3/1 SPK Hold On Tight *30.11
Jul 3'25 72 350R    S3 T5 0.00 33 3rd 2.00L ChlRu,Crd1/2 19.16 Sand 5/1 SPK Advantage Rule 19.30
Jun 20'25 72 525R    ON1 T5 2.20 5555 5th 14.5L BBlk 1,NvSh 28.68 Sand 3/1 SPK Harlequin Paul 29.69
Jan 2'25 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 5L Mid 29.16 Sand WFDClash Scorch *29.16

Orange

5
TR: Francis Murray 10 1 42Mr.Francis Murray.Jnr.(Co Westmeath) Mbebd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Old Fort Dakota).May'23CROSS REFERENCE TPW €345

Jul 25'25 75 575R    A3 T4 4.98 3333 3rd 1.25L FinWl,ChlRi 31.86 Sand 5/2 SPK Hold On Tight 31.95
Jul 19'25 75 550R    A3 T5 3.66 3211 1st 1L LdBS,StyOn 30.27 Sand 3/1 SPK Priceless Maria *30.27
Jun 28'25 76 525R    A3 T5 2.69 5545 4th 6.25L Crd 1,RnOn 28.49 Sand DLK Highview Adam 28.93
Jun 21'25 76 525R    A3 T5 2.66 2222 2nd 6.75L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.45 Sand DLK Rolo Tokyo 28.92
May 12'2 75 525R    A7 T3 1.10 2322 2nd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.21 Sand 5/2 NWBAminutetooten 29.45

Stripes

6
TR: Kevin Losty 11 2 16Mr. Thomas Gonoud (Co. Laois.) Wwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Gentle Island).Sep'22FUN TPW €1,100

Jul 25'25 63 575R    A3 T6 4.89 3322 2nd 0.5L FinWl,ChlRi 31.40 Sand 4/1 SPK Ello Ello 31.43
Jul 19'25 63 550R    A3 T5 3.68 4433 2nd 2.50L ClrRn,A 3rd 30.14 Sand 5/2 SPK Kilgarran Suuzay 30.31
Jun 14'25 62 525R    A3 T6 3.86 3334 4th 6.5L FAw,RnOn 30.04 -.50 Slow 6/4JMGRBallycowen Leon 29.99
Mar 8'25 61 525R    A2 T5 3.45 5532 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.64 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRGallant Jewel *29.14
Aug 30'24 61 525R    A3 T6 4.29 5644 2nd 1.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.42 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Bit View Bobby 29.39

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G--L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:32
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

2025 Time Juvenile Derby 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €25000, 2nd €6000, 3rd €3000
 HtWnr: €500 Unpl S/F: €250 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

August 23 or younger. Total Prizefund €45,800

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0 Brilliant puppy. Overcame hardship to win last week. Drawn to make bold bid 5-4
T2 AA0 AA0 Hugely exciting lady. Inexperience remains a concern but fast enough to figure 5-1
T3 A0 A0 Champion Open Unraced winner. Moves well throughout but needs a fast start 8-1
T4 AA0 AA0 Pacey youngster with a big engine. Starts & stays but must come away racing 6-1
T5 AA0 AA0 Powerful galloper. Took off in latest outing. Clearly fast enough to play a part 4-1
T6 A0 A0 Looked a star at Kilkenny in Champion Unraced. Must return to his very best 5-1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.12]
TR: Liam Dowling[28.12-SPK] 5 4 00Mr. Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Pete).Nov'23BALLYMAC STUD TPW €10,050

Jul 25'25 77 525R    AA0 T1 2.11 1222 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 28.49 Sand 5/4 SPK Montana Shadow *28.49
Jul 18'25 77 525R    AA0 T3 2.07 2334 4th 9.25L/hd Crd1/2,Bmp 28.34 Sand 4/6 SPK Patterdale Timmy 29.00
Jul 5'25 76 525R    ON1 T4 2.05 1111 1st 4.5L EP,DH 28.23 Sand 15/8 SPK Magical Major *28.23
Jun 27'25 76 525R    ON1 T1 2.04 1111 1st 12.5L Ld1/2,drclr 28.39 Sand 1/1 SPK Pennys Nugget *28.39
Jun 20'25 76 525R    ON1 T1 2.06 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 28.12 Sand 4/5 SPK Made To Measure *28.12

Blue

2 [28.44]
TR: Owner[28.37-CRK] 3 1 11Mr Daniel  O'Rahilly (Co. Kerry V92 D960) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Curio).Oct'23DROOPYS FAITHFUL TPW €1,000

Jul 25'25 70 525R    AA0 T1 2.14 5222 2nd 2.5L RL1&2,Chl3/ 28.37 Sand 3/1 SPK Zenith Mikmacker 28.54
Jul 18'25 71 525R    AA0 T2 2.15 3333 3rd 5.00L ChlRu,A 3rd 28.12 Sand 15/8 SPK Ballymac Tibet 28.47
Jul 5'25 70 525R    AA0 T4 2.24 5331 1st 4L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.44 Sand 11/2 SPK Old Chicago *28.44
Jun 13'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 Solo M 28.37 Sand CRK *28.37
Jun 7'25 74 525T    T3 0.00 1st 11L 28.81 Sand SPK Knockeen Aliya *28.81

White

3 [28.52]Late-Glengar Leo

TR: Pat Buckley[28.52-SPK] 6 2 13Mr. Ciaran  O'Sullivan (Charleville) Ibk.D.(Glengar Bale-Nice Mystery).Oct'23UNANIMOUS LEO TPW €15,150

Jul 25'25 78 525R    AA0 T1 2.13 3333 3rd 3.5L SlAw,StyOn 28.35 Sand 2/1 SPK Ballymac Lake 28.59
Jul 18'25 78 525R    AA0 T2 2.10 2222 2nd 7.00L ChlBS,Ck 3 28.33 Sand 11/4 SPK Ballymac Mint 28.82
May 23'2 76 525R    ON1 T1 4.33 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 28.96 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Lookandlep *28.86
May 16'2 78 525R    ON1 T4 4.28 1122 2nd 1.5L QAw,EvCh 28.82 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Montana Shadow 28.72
May 9'25 78 525R    ON1 T4 4.29 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.80 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Lookandlep *28.60

Black

4 [28.35]
TR: Liam Dowling[28.23-CRK] 6 3 11Mr. Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Pete).Nov'23BALLYMAC LAKE TPW €4,870

Jul 25'25 78 525R    AA0 T2 2.03 2222 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.35 Sand 4/1 SPK Solo And Go *28.35
Jul 18'25 78 525R    AA0 T1 2.11 2333 3rd 2.00L LdRu,StyOn 28.36 Sand 3/1 SPK Rural Pest 28.50
Jun 14'25 78 525R    ON1 T3 3.36 3333 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ChlRi 28.13 Sand 7/4 CRK Toolmaker King 28.23
Jun 7'25 79 525R    ON1 T2 3.33 1122 1st 1.5L FAw,CmAg 28.31+.10 Fast 4/5 CRK Turnthemagicon *28.41
May 31'2 80 525R    ON1 T1 3.40 2111 1st 7L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.50 Sand 1/1 CRK Droopys Sort *28.50

Orange

5 [28.15]
TR: Graham Holland[28.15-SPK] 12 5 11Helen & Emily O'Dwyer, Clonmel Wbd.D.(Pestana-Rural Aloha).Aug'23RURAL PEST TPW €2,340

Jul 25'25 74 525R    AA0 T6 2.02 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 28.15 Sand 5/1 SPK Ballymac Tibet *28.15
Jul 18'25 74 525R    AA0 T6 2.15 4222 1st 0.5L MvdOff4,LdR 28.36 Sand 10/3 SPK Slingshot Poppy *28.36
Jun 28'25 74 550R    AA0 T6 3.46 6565 5th 7.00L W Ru,AHandy 29.56 Sand 14/1 SPK Ballymac Danica 30.05
Jun 7'25 75 550R    AA0 T6 3.44 1333 1st 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 29.81 Sand 4/1 SPK Droichead Nua *29.81
May 24'2 74 525R    AA0 T6 2.15 6111 1st 8L Ld 2,drclr 28.45 Sand 5/1 SPK Clona Comet *28.45

Stripes

6 [28.57]Late-Droopys Sharpest

TR: Ian Reilly[28.57-SPK] 7 4 11K-S-S-Syndicate (Waerhorne Road Kenardi Wbk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Droopys Meteor).Sep'23MONTANA SHADOW TPW €3,220

Jul 25'25 77 525R    AA0 T6 2.19 3334 2nd 1.5L ClrRn,StyOn 28.49 Sand 4/1 SPK Ballymac Stud 28.59
Jul 18'25 77 525R    AA0 T6 2.17 3121 1st sh LdBS,HldOn 28.65 Sand 2/7 SPK Zenith Gizmo *28.65
Jul 5'25 78 525R    A0 T6 2.17 5543 4th 4.5L Imp 1,Chl 3 28.26 Sand 2/1 SPK Glengar Silent 28.57
May 16'2 77 525R    ON1 T6 4.33 2211 1st 1.5L FAw,FinWl 28.82 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Unanimous Leo *28.62
May 9'25 77 525R    ON1 T6 4.40 4311 1st 2.5L ClrRn,LdBS 28.80 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Burgess Mystery *28.60

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A-H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:48
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

2025 Time Juvenile Derby 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €25000, 2nd €6000, 3rd €3000
 HtWnr: €500 Unpl S/F: €250 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

August 23 or younger. Total Prizefund €45,800

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0 Exciting prospect. Finally got his draw and has the pace to mount a bold bid 5-2
T2 AA0 AA0 A real speedster. Vulnerable from the final turn but a possible pace-setter again 4-1
T3 A0 A0 Far better than his record suggests. Must find his trapping boots to threaten 12-1
T4 AA0 AA0 Champion Plate winner. Flying effort in opening round. Will finish at speed 5-2
T5 AA0 AA0 Hugely progressive youngster. Flew to the turn in last two starts. Prospects 3-1
T6 AA0 AA0 High class lady. Never a threat to T5 latest but can go up faster. Don’t dismiss 6-1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-4 Trio Always:  1-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.36]Late-Droopys Sweeper

TR: Robert G. Gleeson[28.13-CRK] 5 2 12Mr. William  Hyslop (Kilmaurs) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Curio).Oct'23TOOLMAKER KING TPW €10,300

Jul 25'25 77 525R    AA0 T4 2.05 3333 3rd 6L Blk 1,Bmp 2 28.15 Sand 3/1 SPK Rural Pest 28.57
Jul 18'25 77 525R    AA0 T3 2.19 4222 2nd 3.50L Crd1/2,FinWl 28.12 Sand 15/8 SPK Ballymac Tibet 28.36
Jun 14'25 78 525R    ON1 T1 3.31 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.13 Sand 4/7 CRK Ballymac Lake *28.13
Jun 7'25 78 525R    ON1 T2 3.41 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.25+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Solo And Go *28.35
May 31'2 78 525R    ON1 T6 3.46 5222 2nd 3.5L StyOn,EvCh 28.23 Sand 4/5 CRK Fahee Phantom 28.47

Blue

2 [28.43]Late-Ballymac Artist

TR: Liam Dowling[28.43-SPK] 6 1 14The-Kingdoms-Palace-Synd Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Minton).Aug'23SOLO AND GO TPW €565

Jul 25'25 75 525R    AA0 T4 2.04 1111 2nd 1.5L EP,HdNrL 28.35 Sand 4/1 SPK Ballymac Lake 28.45
Jul 18'25 76 525R    AA0 T3 2.25 3222 3rd 8.00L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 28.39 Sand 11/4 SPK Made To Measure 28.97
Jul 5'25 75 525R    A0 T2 2.05 1111 2nd 2.5L QAw,HdNrL 28.26 Sand 4/1 SPK Glengar Silent 28.43
Jun 7'25 76 525R    ON1 T1 3.48 2322 2nd 4.50L Chl 1,StyWl 28.25+.10 Fast 4/6 CRK Toolmaker King 28.66
May 31'2 76 525R    ON1 T2 3.31 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 28.44 Sand 5/4 CRK Bouncing Monarch *28.44

White

3 [28.54]Late-Ballycowen Milo

TR: Mark Robinson[28.54-SPK] 5 0 32Mr. Daniel  Ornstein (Bedford) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Peckies Flyer).Jan'24GETUP THE BOY TPW €2,000

Jul 25'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 2.13 4443 3rd 1.5L/sh Chl 4,ChlRi 28.49 Sand 12/1 SPK Ballymac Stud 28.60
Jul 18'25 74 525R    AA0 T1 2.24 5544 3rd 6.00L SlAw,ClrRn 28.44 Sand 10/3 SPK Glengar Silent 28.86
Jul 5'25 75 525R    ON1 T6 2.17 5443 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 28.23 Sand 14/1 SPK Magical Major 28.54
Jun 27'25 75 525R    ON1 T6 2.08 3332 2nd 6.50L Chl3/4,FinWl 28.36 Sand 5/2 SPK Coloursaregreen 28.81
Jun 20'25 75 525R    ON1 T4 2.18 3222 2nd 5L LdRu,AHandy 28.23 Sand 3/1 SPK Magical Major 28.58

Black

4 [28.12]
TR: Liam Dowling[28.12-SPK] 13 4 13Metinthehalfway-Syn.Derek OBrien.Tralee Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Minton).Aug'23BALLYMAC TIBET TPW €5,250

Jul 25'25 73 525R    AA0 T5 2.09 4222 2nd 4L EvAw,RnOn 28.15 Sand 2/1 SPK Rural Pest 28.43
Jul 18'25 74 525R    AA0 T5 2.10 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,EP 28.12 Sand 13/8 SPK Toolmaker King *28.12
Jul 5'25 75 550R    AA0 T4 3.44 3221 1st 3.5L Ld 4,Styd 29.40 Sand 10/1 SPK Hello Diego *29.40
Jun 28'25 75 550R    AA0 T3 3.51 6522 2nd 3.00L Chl 4,StyOn 29.56 Sand 5/2 SPK Hello Diego 29.77
May 10'2 72 547R    T6 4.19 4443 2nd 2.25L M-W,SlAw 28.98 Normal TOWRapido Ali 29.17

Orange

5 [28.37]Late-Ballymac Ron

TR: Corona Ryan[28.37-SPK] 15 5 22Mr. Birol  Nadir (Co.Dublin) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Minton).Aug'23ZENITH MIKMACKER TPW €1,810

Jul 25'25 70 525R    AA0 T5 2.03 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.37 Sand 4/1 SPK Droopys Faithful *28.37
Jul 18'25 70 525R    AA0 T4 2.13 1111 1st 3L FAw,FinWl 28.37 Sand 6/1 SPK Droopys Slick *28.37
Jul 4'25 70 525R    A2 T6 2.15 3332 2nd 4L RL 1,ClrRn 28.86 Sand 5/1 SPK Kanturk Clon 29.14
Jun 13'25 69 525R    A1 T6 4.36 2222 2nd 1.5L A 2nd,StyOn 28.96 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Mundy 28.86
May 23'2 69 525R    A2 T6 4.39 3111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,FinWl 28.96 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Mission Control *28.86

Stripes

6 [28.18]
TR: Liam Dowling[28.18-SPK] 11 5 22Mr. Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Ariel).Aug'23BALLYMAC MINT TPW €3,345

Jul 25'25 58 525R    AA0 T6 2.16 4664 3rd 8.5L Imp 2,RnOn 28.37 Sand 5/4 SPK Zenith Mikmacker 28.96
Jul 18'25 59 525R    AA0 T5 2.10 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 28.33 Sand 5/4 SPK Unanimous Leo *28.33
Jul 5'25 59 525R    A1 T6 2.16 1111 1st 17L Ld 1,drclr 28.18 Sand 11/4 SPK Fahee Phantom *28.18
May 24'2 59 525R    AA0 T6 2.17 3422 2nd 6.00L ChlBS,AHand 28.36 Sand 2/1 SPK Annadown Ellie 28.78
May 17'2 58 525R    AA0 T6 2.22 3221 1st 0.5L Ld 4,HldOn 28.63 Sand 4/6 SPK Annadown Ellie *28.63

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A-H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:06
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Time Juvenile Derby Fridays A3 525 Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €1000, 3rd €500, 4th €250, 
5th €250, 6th €250 Entry Fee €20

TPF: €4,620 Final 1st Aug Current S1 or Lower

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Two wins from three outings. Always in control Jul 25. Must repeat that form 3-1
T2 A1 A1 A real speedster. Failed to contain T5 last week. A possible pace-setter again 2-1
T3 A3 A3 Well-built youngster. Needs to improve on form to worry the judge this time 8-1
T4 A3 A2 Found traffic in Dublin debut latest. Must hit the ground running to threaten 6-1
T5 A1 A1 Pacey youngster. Got up in the closing yards Jul 25. He can go even faster 7-4
T6 A4 A3 Capable sort. Seeking a first win and needs to improve on best career form 5-1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-2 Trio Always:  5-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.94]
TR: Ray Melia[28.94-SPK] 3 2 10Ballintine-Cross-Syndicate (Kilmeague) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Bo Bobbity).Sep'23BALLINTINE WILD TPW €455

Jul 25'25 71 525R    A3 T5 2.26 1111 1st 4L EP,Ld 1 28.94 Sand 3/1 SPK Highview Focus *28.94
Jun 21'25 72 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.99 Sand SPK *18.99
Apr 25'25 72 525R    A3 T3 1.03 1112 3rd 4.5L Ld,EvCh 29.01 Sand 2/1 NWBMadabout Topgirl 29.32
Apr 4'25 72 525R    A6 T6 1.10 2211 1st 2L QAw,LdBS 29.24 Sand 1/1 NWBMydras Supreme *29.24
Feb 28'25 72 525T    T1 0.00 1st 10L M 29.80 Sand NWBHurricane Herbie *29.80

Blue

2 [28.83]
TR: Kurtis Bain[28.83-SPK] 3 1 01The-Liquorice-Allsorts-Synd (Dromore) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Myahs Friend).Jan'24ADVANTAGE RULE TPW €420

Jul 25'25 66 525R    A3 T4 2.16 1111 2nd sh Ld1/2,HdNrL 28.82 Sand 5/2 SPK Grouchos Ace 28.83
Jul 3'25 67 350R    S3 T3 0.00 42 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 19.16 Sand 6/4 SPK Bellmore Hector *19.16
Jun 20'25 67 525R    ON1 T4 2.17 3455 5th 7.5L BmpRu,NvSh 28.71 Sand 2/1 SPK In The Clouds 29.23
Jun 12'25 68 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 19.18 -.15 Slow SPK *19.03
May 24'2 68 525ST  T5 4.41 1st 18L FAw,ALd 29.39 -.10 Slow KKY Ballyrobin Liz *29.29

White

3 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-SPK] 3 1 10Mr. Joseph Hyde (Mullingar) Mbk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Freddies Girl).Dec'23BANACEK TPW €1,520

Jul 25'25 81 525R    A3 T4 2.33 5333 3rd 8L CrdStt,RnOn 28.94 Sand 3/1 SPK Ballintine Wild 29.50
Jul 15'25 81 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.26 Sand CRK *18.26
Jul 3'25 83 525R    ON3 T5 2.21 2211 1st sh LdBS,HldOn 29.28 Sand 8/1 SPK Kildare Dancer *29.28
Jun 26'25 83 525R    ON3 T3 2.34 4455 5th 12.50L EvAw,FcdCk 29.00 Sand 3/1 SPK Highview Joey 29.87
Jun 13'25 83 525T    T4 0.00 2nd hd StbTp 30.37 Sand SPK Apollo Strongbow 30.38

Black

4 [29.32]
TR: Liam O'Rourke[29.08-WFD] 9 1 23Always-a-winner-syndicate (Lomdonbridge Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Daring Miggie).Sep'23DARING DANNY TPW €710

Jul 25'25 79 525R    A3 T5 2.20 3433 3rd 7L/sh EvAw,Imp 1 28.82 Sand 5/1 SPK Grouchos Ace 29.32
Jun 28'25 81 525R    A4 T4 3.28 1st 0.5L RL 2,LdNrL 29.29 Sand 2/1 WFDNametab Freckles *29.29
May 31'2 79 525R    A3 T2 3.28 3322 2nd 2L RL 2,FinWl 29.00 Sand 5/2 WFDNans Sparrow 29.14
May 24'2 79 525R    A3 T6 3.34 5322 2nd 6L SlAw,FinWl 28.73 Sand 2/1 WFDBrynoffa Venus 29.15
May 17'2 79 525R    A4 T3 3.30 3222 2nd 0.5L EP,Strfin 29.05 Sand 4/1 WFDBarnahask Jack 29.08

Orange

5 [28.82]Late-Rackethall Ace

TR: Dave Bourke[28.82-SPK] 4 1 02Mr. Ken  O'Connell (Ballina) Wbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Glengar Ariel).Sep'23GROUCHOS ACE TPW €595

Jul 25'25 76 525R    A3 T6 2.23 2222 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 28.82 Sand 4/5 SPK Advantage Rule *28.82
Jul 17'25 77 525R    A3 T5 2.18 2222 2nd 2.00L ChlBS,FcdCk 29.07 Sand 5/2 SPK Droopys Version 29.21
Jul 3'25 77 525R    ON2 T1 2.13 2224 5th 6.25L/sh Chl1/2,Crd 2 28.81 Sand 6/4 SPK Down Tothe Wire 29.26
Jun 26'25 77 525R    ON2 T6 2.14 2222 2nd 9L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.45 Sand 5/2 SPK Magical Keith 29.08
Jun 6'25 75 525T    T6 0.00 1st dnf M 29.46 Sand SPK Goutouttathat *29.46

Stripes

6 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-SPK] 4 0 12Mr. Jerry Daly (Lusk) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Mission).Oct'23HIGHVIEW FOCUS TPW €295

Jul 25'25 78 525R    A3 T6 2.27 2222 2nd 4L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.94 Sand 5/2 SPK Ballintine Wild 29.22
Jul 17'25 77 525R    A3 T4 2.33 5543 3rd 3.00L StbTp,RnOn 29.07 Sand 5/1 SPK Droopys Version 29.28
Jul 3'25 77 525R    ON2 T2 2.33 6555 4th 5.25L/sh LckEP,Crd1/2 28.81 Sand 6/1 SPK Down Tothe Wire 29.19
Jun 26'25 77 525R    ON2 T6 2.25 6643 2nd 2.5L SlAw,W 4 29.40 Sand 4/1 SPK Highview Marcus 29.57
Jun 6'25 77 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 29.62 Sand SPK Brayview Sophie *29.62

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: M--R

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:24
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

All New Time Greyhound 18 A1 (NB) 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €125 Unpl S/F: €20 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

A1 No Backgraders, Total Prizefund €4,245

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Speedy type returning to Shelbourne. Normally goes up well. A possible leader 3-1
T2 A1 A1 Pacey tracker. Found traffic in recent outings. Needs to clear T1 early. Claims 5-2
T3 A1 A1 Well built sort. Claimed only win last July when making all. Needs a fast start 4-1
T4 A1 A1 Career best effort last time when making all. Up in grade as a result. Trios? 4-1
T5 A1 A1 Lightly raced sort. Ran on well in defeat Jul 5 LMK. Missed the kick last time 5-1
T6 A1 A1 Capable lady. Always in charge Jul 3. Draw in her favour but needs a fast start 9-2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-1 Trio Always:  2-1-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.81]
TR: Marie Gilbert[28.81-SPK] 7 3 01Mr.Aidan ComerfordSnr (Co.Kildare) Ibew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Palermo).Jun'23LOMBARDY TPW €3,595

Jul 19'25 75 400R    SS0 T4 7.22 35 6th 11.75L/s EvAw,BBlk 1 21.20 Sand DLK Some Cashout 22.03
Jul 12'25 75 525R    A0 T3 2.12 5555 5th 17L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.80 Sand 3/1 SPK Old Chicago 29.99
Mar 22'25 76 525R    AA0 T2 1.31 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,ALd 28.88 Sand 9/2 LMKSnazzy Boss *28.88
Feb 21'25 76 525R    ON2 T4 2.10 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.11 -.30 Slow 5/4 SPK Aero Bale *28.81
Feb 14'25 75 525R    ON2 T1 2.13 1111 1st 4L EP,Ld 1 29.49 -.50 Slow 6/4 SPK Razldazl Beau *28.99

Blue

2 [28.72]
TR: Karol Ramsbottom[28.72-SPK] 19 5 32Mr. Conor O'Donnell (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.D.(Magical Bale-Rangefield Lass).Oct'22HARRY HOUDINI TPW €3,950

Jul 5'25 80 525R    A1 T4 2.16 5456 6th 22L/hd/hdEvAw,BBlk 1 28.18 Sand 7/1 SPK Ballymac Mint 29.74
Jun 27'25 79 525R    A1 T2 2.03 2533 6th 8.50L/nk/ChlRu,Blk 1 28.66 Sand 5/2 SPK Pennys Twinkle 29.28
Jun 21'25 80 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.60 Sand SPK *18.60
May 9'25 81 525R    A1 T1 2.09 1222 1st sh Ld 1,CmAg 28.98 Sand 9/4 SPK Cossies Dream *28.98
Apr 11'25 82 525R    A2 T2 2.16 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.52+.20 Fast 2/1 SPK Aayamza Sonny *28.72

White

3 [29.43]
TR: Ray Melia[28.79-NWB] 6 1 02Mr  John Doyle (Co Kildare) Ibk.D.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Mulan).Nov'22KITMANS GLEN TPW €570

Jul 18'25 82 325T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L 17.69 Sand NWBTempleville Meg *17.69
Apr 11'25 83 525R    A1 T5 1.05 6666 6th 10L/nk/nkSlAw,NvShw 28.77 Sand 5/2 NWBAoife Artist 29.51
Jul 26'24 81 525R    A2 T5 1.08 1111 1st 3L QAw,Bmp 1 28.79 Sand 3/1 NWBCrokers Bolger *28.79
Jul 12'24 82 525R    A4 T6 1.07 3333 2nd nk Chl 3,Strfin 29.05+.20 Fast 6/4 NWBVibrance Vic 29.27
Jun 7'24 84 525R    A5 T3 2.19 3222 2nd 6.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.98 Sand 2/1 SPK Lightfoot Kankin 29.43

Black

4 [28.74]
TR: Ian Reilly[28.74-SPK] 25 6 73Mr.Ian Reilly (Navan Meath) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Phoenix Jasmine).Nov'22PHOENIX DUKE TPW €2,170

Jul 17'25 76 525R    A5 T6 2.16 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 28.74 Sand 5/2 SPK Swift Hazed *28.74
Jun 21'25 76 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L 19.52 -.20 Slow MGRActindamaggot 19.74
Mar 30'25 74 525R    A4 T4 3.52 5222 1st 2.5L Chl 3,LdRi 30.31 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRKilleshil Magic *29.81
Feb 28'25 74 525R    A4 T5 3.42 1111 1st 1L EvAw,LdRi 29.96 -.60 Slow 7/4f MGRCrokers Captain *29.36
Nov 2'24 75 400R    S2 T4 7.18 11 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 21.23 Sand DLK Altmore Serena *21.23

Orange

5 [28.82]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[28.76-LMK] 3 0 01Mr. Dan  Flynn (Meelick) Wbkw.D.(Here Comes Syd-Airfield Biddy).Sep'23RALLYING MAC TPW €165

Jul 26'25 78 350T    T5 0.00 Solo 19.12 Sand SPK *19.12
Jul 18'25 77 525R    AA0 T6 2.30 6544 4th 10.00L VSlaw,W Ru 28.12 Sand 14/1 SPK Ballymac Tibet 28.82
Jul 5'25 77 525R    A3 T5 1.39 6643 2nd 4.5L SlAw,FinWl 28.35+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKMagical Millie 28.76
Jun 20'25 76 525R    ON1 T4 2.34 4444 4th 14L/nk SlAw,Imp 1 28.13 Sand 6/1 SPK Droopys Painting 29.13
May 28'2 77 350T    T4 0.00 1st 7L M 18.83 Sand LMKMiss Peaky *18.83

Stripes

6 [28.85]Late-Miss Hyde

TR: Owner[28.85-SPK] 29 5 48Mr.Thomas Egan (Finglas Dublin 11) Wbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Burning Candle).Jul'22ABBEYVILLE HYDE TPW €2,390

Jul 18'25 66 525R    A1 T5 2.06 2223 3rd 5.00L QAw,Crd 1 28.87 Sand 11/2 SPK Black Bridges 29.22
Jul 3'25 66 525R    A4 T5 2.03 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 28.85 Sand 3/1 SPK Prestige Journey *28.85
May 15'2 67 525R    A4 T6 2.17 5444 4th 4.00L Crd1/2,RlRi 29.38 Sand 4/1 SPK Irelands Eye 29.66
Feb 7'25 64 525R    A3 T6 2.56 4555 2nd 3.5L Blk 1,Blk 2 29.16 Sand DLK Eglish Boy 29.40
Dec 14'24 63 525R    A3 T6 2.51 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 28.95 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 28.96

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: S--V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:40
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

All New Time Greyhound 18 A1 (NB) 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €125 Unpl S/F: €20 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

A1 No Backgraders, Total Prizefund €4,245

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Rapid improver. Up in grade after latest impressive success. Needs a slick exit 7-2
T2 A1 A1 Exciting youngster. Ran well in hot company in previous starts. A leading hope 4-5
T3 A1 A1 Veteran performer. Back to her best Jul 18 when making all. This is far tougher 10-1
T4 A1 A1 Tipperary Cup champion. Draw not ideal and needs to hit the ground running 7-2
T5 A1 A1 Failed to figure after early traffic Jul 18. Much more needed to figure this time 10-1
T6 A1 A1 Improving type. Draw will suit but up in grade and needs a little luck to figure 10-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]
TR: Ian Reilly[28.82-SPK] 2 1 00Miss Caoimhe Ivory (Co. Westmeath) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Slippery Diva).Oct'23ACTINDAMAGGOT TPW €520

Jul 17'25 76 525R    A6 T1 2.18 2211 1st 10.5L LdBS,drclr 28.82 Sand 2/1 SPK Ellies Arcangel *28.82
Jun 26'25 76 525R    ON2 T4 2.19 5565 4th 5.25L Imp 4,BmpRi 29.40 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Marcus 29.77
Jun 21'25 79 350T    T3 0.00 1st 6L 19.52 -.20 Slow MGRPhoenix Duke *19.32
Apr 11'25 79 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 12L M 29.54 -.50 Slow MGRPhoenix Timmy 29.88
Feb 21'25 78 325T    T1 0.00 1st 2L Mid 18.25 Sand NWBClonfert Teddy *18.25

Blue

2 [28.58]
TR: Robert G. Gleeson[28.58-SPK] 2 0 01Mr. Paul Allen (Cambridgeshire. PE15 OQD Ibe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Fia).Sep'23DROOPYS SLICK TPW €175

Jul 25'25 76 525R    AA0 T5 2.04 5555 5th 8.5L EvAw,BBlk 1 28.35 Sand 6/1 SPK Ballymac Lake 28.94
Jul 18'25 76 525R    AA0 T5 2.13 3222 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,ChlRi 28.37 Sand 6/1 SPK Zenith Mikmacker 28.58
Jul 4'25 75 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 28.95 Sand NWBButton It *28.95
Apr 25'25 76 325T    T5 0.00 1st 5L M 17.63 Sand NWBLongacres Jimmy *17.63

White

3 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.71-SPK] 31 12 80Mr. Barry Caul/Mr  Matthew Caul (Co. Dubli Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Killeen Princess).May'21BLACK BRIDGES TPW €9,125

Jul 18'25 64 525R    A1 T1 2.06 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.87 Sand 10/3 SPK Innfield Force *28.87
Jun 13'25 64 525R    A1 T3 2.03 1112 3rd 3.00L VQaw,Chl3/4 29.06 Sand 7/1 SPK Urban Flight 29.27
Dec 6'24 63 525R    A2 T3 2.13 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.81 Sand 2/1 SPK Coolavanny Story *28.81
Nov 29'24 63 525R    A2 T1 2.11 1222 1st sh Ld 1,CmAg 28.85 Sand 5/2 SPK Stuie Griffin *28.85
Jun 22'24 64 525R    A2 T3 2.08 2223 3rd 1.75L AHandy,RnOn28.90 Sand 5/2 SPK Cayan Lady 29.02

Black

4
TR: Owner[28.80-THR] 27 9 58Mr. Ruairi Dwan (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Candanchu).Aug'22BORNA THYME TPW €6,980

Jul 26'25 79 525R    A1 T6 1.69 1st 3L W,Ld 3 29.01 Sand 5/4 THR Bogger Bob *29.01
Jul 16'25 78 525R    AA0 T3 1.71 5th 4L/hd EvAw,EvCh 28.91 Sand 2/1 THR Jim By Two 29.20
Jul 5'25 78 525R    AA0 T5 1.65 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 28.90 -.10 Slow 1/1 THR Moorstown Knight *28.80
Jun 28'25 78 525R    AA0 T5 1.66 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 28.80 Sand 2/1 THR Moorstown Knight *28.80
May 10'2 76 525R    A3 T5 1.66 1st 0.5L QAw,Aw 28.86 Sand THR Ducks Ina Row *28.86

Orange

5 [29.92]
TR: Owner[28.74-CRK] 26 4 76The-Coretime-Synd(C/O Marguerite Grassi Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sokitz Sparkle).Sep'22CORETIME TOM TPW €3,210

Jul 18'25 65 525R    A1 T6 2.16 5555 5th 15.00L BBlk 1,FcdCk 28.87 Sand 6/1 SPK Black Bridges 29.92
Jun 28'25 66 330R    SS0 T5 0.00 43 2nd 7.00L EvAw,StyWl 17.28+.05 Fast 4/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 17.82
May 16'2 66 525R    A1 T6 3.38 3454 3rd 6.0L EP,StyOn 28.64 Sand 2/1 CRK Aegean Allstar 29.06
Apr 26'25 66 330R    S0 T3 0.00 22 2nd 3.50L EP,EvCh 17.40+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Colour Matcher 17.74
Feb 22'25 67 525R    A3 T5 3.50 4311 1st 2.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.74 Sand 6/4 CRK Glenbowen Belle *28.74

Stripes

6 [28.82]
TR: John A. Hand[28.82-SPK] 11 2 11Mr. John Hand (Co. Wicklow) Wbk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Ballinabola Rum).Sep'23GUDHAND BEN TPW €1,125

Jul 12'25 76 525R    A4 T5 2.00 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 28.82 Sand 4/1 SPK Elsiemazie *28.82
Jul 3'25 78 525R    A3 T6 2.16 5315 5th 4.00L ChlBS,Crd3/4 29.08 Sand 8/1 SPK Dots Choice 29.36
Jun 12'25 79 525R    A4 T6 2.26 5544 3rd 11.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.85 -.30 Slow 10/1 SPK Highview Plan 29.35
Jun 5'25 79 525R    A4 T6 2.14 2222 2nd 4.00L ChlBS,A 2nd 28.96 Sand 4/1 SPK Lockstep 29.24
Mar 31'25 79 525R    A0 T6 3.20 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.39 -.20 Slow 20/1 ECY Boylesports Gold *29.19

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: S--V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:54
 Grade  
A1-A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Racing Again Next Week A1/A2 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €730

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0 Capable sort. Hasn’t won since October and will need to be at her very best 3-1
T2 A1 AA0 Useful performer in superb form. Seeking a sixth straight win on SPK return 3-1
T3 A2 A1 Yet to add to May 2 success but kennel in flying form and worthy of respect 3-1
T4 A2 A1 Claimed his only win over two bends. Young and can improve. Don’t ignore 4-1
T5 A1 A0 Speedy sort seeking a second career success. Due some luck. One to note 3-1
T6 A2 A0 Last won a race in A2 company. Draw in his favour but needs a fast start 5-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-5 Trio Always:  2-5-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.63]
TR: Owner[28.63-SPK] 21 2 45Mr. Danny Kehoe (Co. Carlow) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Ballycowen Lucy).Aug'22MAX WAGO TPW €2,020

Jul 18'25 75 525R    A1 T4 2.14 6655 5th 5.25L EvAw,AHand 28.65 Sand 7/2 SPK Hazelhill Marty 29.02
Jul 4'25 74 525R    A1 T4 2.05 1333 2nd 5.5L ChlRu,RnOn 28.47 Sand 4/1 SPK Max Pro 28.85
Jun 6'25 74 525R    A2 T1 2.06 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 28.60 Sand 3/1 SPK Keelans Joker 28.63
Mar 29'25 74 525R    A1 T2 2.10 3333 3rd 5L ChlRu,A 3rd 28.52 Sand 3/1 SPK Old Tricks 28.87
Oct 17'24 73 525R    A3 T2 2.05 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.59+.10 Fast 3/1 SPK Longrange Trend *28.69

Blue

2 [28.38]
TR: Ian Reilly[28.38-SPK] 34 11 46Mrs. Joan  Lynch (Navan) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Jaytee Pearl).Jul'22BALLYMAC DEBOSS TPW €7,415

Jul 20'25 73 525R    A1 T4 3.46 1111 1st 6L LdRu,ClrRn 29.35 -.50 Slow 10/1MGRRosards Vidia *28.85
Jun 29'25 73 525R    A1 T2 3.42 1111 1st 0.5L LdRu,StyOn 29.19 -.40 Slow 2/1f MGRKilleshil Ranger *28.79
Jun 13'25 72 525R    A1 T1 3.42 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.59 -.60 Slow 7/4 MGRRivendell Lady *28.99
May 18'2 72 525R    A1 T3 3.47 1111 1st 4L LdRu,drclr 29.60 -.60 Slow 5/4FMGRKilleshil Devine *29.00
Feb 15'25 72 525R    A1 T4 2.05 2233 3rd 7.50L ChlRu,AHand 28.76 -.20 Slow 4/1 SPK Dunnanelly Fred 29.08

White

3 Late-Ballymac Murphy

TR: Corona Ryan[28.77-KKY] 7 1 02Birol Nadir, Stillorgan.CoDublin. Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ballymac Moana).Jun'23ZENITH SCORPION TPW €425

Jul 26'25 73 525R    A1 T5 1.36 4222 2nd 3L Chl 3,EvCh 28.54+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKTyrap Malachi 28.85
Jun 27'25 73 525R    A2 T1 3.26 4454 4th 16L EvAw,EvCh 28.10+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Ballymac Kamala 29.32
Jun 20'25 73 525R    A2 T2 3.13 4222 2nd 2L M-R,FinWl 28.58+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Millridge Lily 28.82
May 9'25 72 525R    ON1 T4 4.39 5554 4th 7.0L BmpRu,RnOn 28.91 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Ballymac Kamala 29.20
May 2'25 72 525R    ON1 T3 4.38 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.97 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Ballymac Kamala *28.77

Black

4
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[28.86-DLK] 6 1 02Mr.Paul Ryan (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blackstone Time).Oct'23BLACKSTONE TEN TPW €450

Jun 28'25 76 525R    A3 T3 2.58 6654 5th 9.50L Crd 1,Blk 2 28.20 Sand DLK Rolo Tokyo 28.86
Jun 21'25 75 525R    A3 T2 2.55 2222 2nd 3.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.72 Sand DLK Progression 28.96
Jun 14'25 75 525R    A3 T2 0.00 2333 2nd 3.25L ChlRu,Bmp 1 28.85 Sand DLK Progression 29.08
Jun 6'25 75 400R    S3 T3 7.41 21 1st 2.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 21.44 Sand DLK Longrange Coco *21.44
May 2'25 75 525R    ON1 T1 4.48 3333 4th 9.0L/sh ClrRn,EvCh 28.68 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Carrick Scholsey 29.12

Orange

5 [28.63]
TR: Murt Leahy[28.63-SPK] 16 1 28The-Punch-Drunk-Four-Syndicate (Co. Dubl Ibe.D.(Droopys Scolari-Droopys Beaufort).Sep'23DROOPYS ORATOR TPW €2,395

Jun 27'25 73 525R    A1 T1 2.22 6654 5th 8.00L SlAw,NvShw 28.74 Sand 7/4 SPK Surprise Reunion 29.30
Jun 13'25 73 525R    A2 T3 2.00 1111 2nd nk EP,HdNrL 28.61 Sand 3/1 SPK Innfield Rapid 28.63
May 30'2 72 525R    A2 T1 2.13 2211 2nd sh Ld 3,HdNrL 28.54+.20 Fast 4/5 SPK Coolemount Dubh 28.75
Apr 4'25 72 525R    A2 T2 2.11 2222 2nd 4L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.21+.20 Fast 6/4 SPK Southwood Stan 28.69
Mar 28'25 71 525R    A2 T2 2.13 1111 1st 6L FAw,ALd 28.63 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Fab *28.63

Stripes

6 [28.68]
TR: Pat Daly[28.68-SPK] 16 5 34Mr. Pat  Daly (Co. Dublin. D18DT91) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Lauren).Apr'23HIGHVIEW BUDDY TPW €2,518

Jul 12'25 74 525R    A0 T6 2.04 3333 3rd 3L EvAw,RnOn 28.80 Sand 8/1 SPK Old Chicago 29.01
Jul 5'25 74 525R    A0 T6 2.09 3344 4th 12.5L EvAw,Imp 2 28.54 Sand 4/1 SPK Breffni Una 29.41
Jun 13'25 74 525R    A2 T5 2.07 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,drclr 28.68 Sand 7/2 SPK Town Kitten *28.68
Jun 6'25 74 525R    A2 T5 2.19 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 28.95 Sand 4/1 SPK Lolos Notorious *28.95
Apr 25'25 75 525R    A2 T6 2.06 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.16 Sand 7/1 SPK Nans Sparrow *29.16

Sectional Time:First preference Res: WX

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

22:08
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Lucky Last A1 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €730

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0 Talented lady when on song. Out of luck recently. Needs to come away racing 5-1
T2 A1 A0 Speedy individual. Certain to go up fast and a possible pace-setter. Respected 2-1
T3 A1 AA0 Top class performer. At his best when allowed to dictate. Can he get loose? 7-4
T4 A1 AA0 Strong running type. Stayed on well in latest defeat. Needs to turn closer here 5-1
T5 A1 AA0 Another strong runner. Unlikely to challenge early and only his best will suffice 12-1
T6 A1 AA0 Capable lady. Probably need further to be seen at her best. Needs a little luck 8-1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.35]Late-Droopys Yorkie

TR: Patrick Devaney(Snr)[28.34-DLK] 32 10 52Devaney-Family-Syn (Blanchardstown) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Bower Deise).Sep'22DARBYS QUEEN TPW €6,645

Jul 5'25 63 525R    A1 T4 2.74 5556 4th 8.75L VSlaw,RnOn 28.63 Sand DLK Renas Rocket 29.24
Jun 21'25 62 525R    A0 T2 2.07 6th 10L/dis KO 1,Fin 28.36 Sand 5/1 SPK Omey Mist
Apr 12'25 61 525R    AA0 T4 2.18 5655 4th 5.75L Crd 1,Ck 28.43 Sand 4/1 SPK Kournikova 28.83
Nov 9'24 62 525R    AA0 T4 2.06 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.35 Sand 11/2 SPK Youandme Babe *28.35
Oct 25'24 62 525R    A0 T1 2.05 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 28.36 Sand 10/3 SPK Belfast Marty *28.36

Blue

2 [28.58]
TR: Marie Gilbert[28.58-SPK] 20 8 21Three-Legs-Of-Man-Syn (Banbridge Down) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Das Eadaoin).May'23SURPRISE REUNION TPW €7,145

Jul 26'25 70 400R    SS0 T1 7.16 65 5th 12.00L Crd 1,Blk 20.94 Sand DLK Ballymac Jade 21.78
Jul 19'25 70 400R    SS0 T4 7.09 54 3rd nk/nk Ck 1,Crd 2 21.13 Sand DLK Ballymac Brandan 21.17
Jun 27'25 70 525R    A1 T3 2.05 1111 1st 2L Ld1/2,CmAg 28.74 Sand 2/1 SPK Hazelhill Marty *28.74
May 24'2 70 525R    A0 T3 2.05 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.66 Sand 3/1 SPK Priceless Romeo *28.66
May 10'2 69 525R    A1 T1 2.13 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.58 Sand 1/1 SPK Aoife Artist *28.58

White

3 [28.20]Late-Swift Gain

TR: Ian Reilly[28.20-SPK] 27 7 46Keogh-Cunningham-Reilly-Syn (Tara Meath Iwbd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Swift Jezebel).Jul'22PHOENIX MEMPHIS TPW €9,550

Jul 26'25 68 525R    A0 T3 2.12 5555 5th 9.00L SlAw,MvdOff 28.72 Sand 6/4 SPK Old Chicago 29.35
Jul 19'25 68 525R    A1 T4 2.06 3333 3rd 4.50L FAw,A 3rd 28.34 Sand 4/5 SPK Sawdust Chaps 28.65
Mar 29'25 67 525R    A0 T2 2.12 2222 2nd 2L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.37 Sand 1/1 SPK Breaghmore Dice 28.51
Feb 8'25 67 525R    AA0 T3 2.05 1111 1st 0.75L VQaw,HldOn 28.67 -.15 Slow 4/1 SPK In Good Time *28.52
Dec 21'24 65 550R    AA0 T1 3.44 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,ALd 29.94 Sand 4/5 SPK Now Were Talkin *29.94

Black

4 [28.36]
TR: Thomas O'Donovan[28.18-LMK] 14 3 42Mr. Gerard Hutton (Carlow) Ibkw.D.(Epic Hero-Vita Bella).Apr'22RADICAL HARRY TPW €2,438

Jul 26'25 77 525R    A0 T5 2.06 3433 2nd 3.00L DH,FinWl 28.72 Sand 6/1 SPK Old Chicago 28.93
Jun 28'25 79 525R    AA0 T1 1.35 4312 3rd 2.25L Ld 3,BmpRi 28.54+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKWe Got This 28.80
Dec 21'24 77 525R    A0 T4 1.25 2211 1st 7.5L LdBS,drclr 28.40+.10 Fast 1/1 LMKBallygibba Sam *28.50
Aug 3'24 78 525R    A0 T2 2.21 4222 2nd 2.50L SlAw,ChlRi 28.25+.20 Fast 5/2 SPK Getup Me Lad 28.62
Jul 27'24 78 550R    AA0 T2 3.08 5344 4th 2.5L/hd/s SlAw,RnOn 29.80 Sand 4/1 LMKBlastoff Salah 29.99

Orange

5 [28.46]
TR: Owner[28.46-SPK] 55 6 107Mr. Ronnie  Craven (Dublin 11.) Mbe.D.(Pestana-Lolos Frankie).Jul'21LOLOS SCOTTIE TPW €4,435

Jul 19'25 76 525R    A0 T5 2.12 6645 6th 7.75L/hd W 1,RnOn 28.71 Sand 6/1 SPK Grouchos Hoffa 29.26
Jul 12'25 75 525R    A0 T5 2.21 4444 4th 5L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.80 Sand 5/1 SPK Old Chicago 29.15
May 10'2 71 550R    A1 T6 3.44 1122 2nd 1.5L Ld1/2,ChlRi 29.66 Sand 6/1 SPK Swithins Jim 29.76
Mar 8'25 71 525R    A1 T6 2.15 5666 6th 9.00L SlAw,NvShw 28.23 Sand 14/1 SPK Randolph Scotts 28.86
Nov 30'24 71 525R    A0 T5 2.03 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 28.46 Sand 7/1 SPK Invergarry *28.46

Stripes

6 [28.44]
TR: Barry Clancy[28.44-SPK] 33 4 84Mr. Barry  Clancy (Enfield) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Fahy Ripley).Apr'22FAHY HAZEL TPW €4,270

Jul 26'25 64 550R    A1 T6 4.52 2222 2nd 6L DspLd,EvCh 29.68 Sand 6/4F WFDDe Bono Lad 30.10
Jul 5'25 64 525R    AA0 T5 3.44 4666 6th 18.25L Blk 1,NvShw 28.43+.10 Fast14/1 CRK Westway Rossa 29.81
Nov 30'24 64 525R    A0 T6 1.98 2222 3rd 0.75L/nk AHandy,EvCh 28.37 Sand 5/1 SPK Coolavanny Ogie 28.44
Oct 26'24 64 550R    AA0 T6 3.40 5345 5th 7.00L AHandy,ClrR 29.42 Sand 25/1 SPK Burrows Charm 29.91
Oct 5'24 64 525R    AA0 T6 2.06 2333 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 28.63 Sand 8/1 SPK Kerogue Lady *28.63

Sectional Time:First preference Res: YZ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


